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LANDAU GOTTFRIED & BERGER LLP

Peter J. Gurfein (State Bar No. 127173)

1801 Century Park East, Suite 700

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 557-0050

Facsimile: (310) 557-0056

Counsel for Bradley D. Sharp, Chapter 11 Trustee
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre:
Arnold Klein,

Debtor(s).

CASE NO.: 2:11-12718-RN

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

Sale Date: 3/23/13 Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Heritage Auctions, 9478 West Olympic Blvd., 1st Floor, Beverly Hills, CA 90212

Type of Sale: [0 Public O private Last date to file objections:

1/9/13

Description of Property to be Sold: _See attachment 1.

Terms and Conditions of Sale: See attachment 2.

Proposed Sale Price: See attachment 1.

Overbid Procedure (If Any): See attachment 2.

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing: Date: 1/23/13

Contact Person for Potential Bidders (include name, address, telephone,

Heritage Auctions

Time: 9:00 AM
Location:
Courtroom 1645

fax and/or e:mail address):

9478 West Olympic Blvd., 1st Floor

255 E. Temple St

Beverly Hills, CA 90212

Los Angeles

A 12
Telephone: (800) 872-6467 x 1150 CA 900
E-mail: Bid@HA.com —
Date: 12/26/12
Notice of Sale of Estate Property

January 2009
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Main Document  Page 2 of 6
Artist Last Artist First Title Medium Location Estimate Low Estimate High
ADAMS ANSEL Moon and Half Dome Black and white gelatin Oakwood $1,000 $2,000
silver photograph
ALF MARTHA Cherry Tomatoes Kodak Ektacolor slide film |Oakwood $400 $600
printed Type "C" Process
FRANKLIN GARY V] Day, Times Square Black and white gelatin Oakwood $400 $600
silver photograph
GOLDIN NAN Clemens at Lunch at Café de Oakwood $500 $700
Sade, 1999
GORMAN GREG Jeff Koons Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $800 $1,200
HURRELL GEORGE Anna May Wong Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Dorothy Lamour Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Gene Tierney Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Greta Garbo Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Greta Garbo and John Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
Barrymore
HURRELL GEORGE James Cagney Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Jane Russell Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Joan Crawford Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Joan Crawford with Leaves |Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Johnny Weissmuller Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Marlene Dietrich Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Portfolio 1 Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Shirley Temple Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
HURRELL GEORGE Veronica Lake Gelatin silver print Palm Springs $500 $1,000
KELLEY TOM Marilyn Palm Springs $2,000 $4,000
LaCHAPELLE DAVID American Jesus Chromogenic print Palm Springs $30,000 $45,000
LaCHAPELLE DAVID Eminem Photograph Oakwood $10,000 $15,000
MANGELSEN THOMAS Alaskan Landscape with Large format color Oakwood $800 $1,000
Fishing Bears Cibachrome photograph
MANGELSEN THOMAS Grizzly Large format color Oakwood $800 $1,000
Cibachrome photograph
MANGELSEN THOMAS Playing Polar Bears Color Cibachrome Oakwood $800 $1,000
photograph
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MAPPLETHORPE |ROBERT Lisa Lyon Black and white gelatin Oakwood $600 $800
silver photograph

MEISEL STEVE Madonna Hitchhiking Black and white gelatin Oakwood $3,000 $5,000
silver photograph

MEISEL STEVE Two Women on Patio Photograph Oakwood $2,000 $4,000

OUTERBRIDGE PAUL Woman on Beach Color carbro print Oakwood $1,500 $3,000

PENN IRVING Dusek Brothers Black and white gelatin Oakwood $15,000 $25,000
silver photograph

PENN IRVING Three Dahomey Girls, One  |Black and white platinum  |Oakwood $15,000 $25,000

Reclining palladium photograph

RAY MAN Portrat of Andre Breton Black and white gelatin Oakwood $6,000 $10,000
silver photograph

RAY MAN Portrait with Handprint Color silkscreen on Plexiglas |Oakwood $2,000 $4,000
printed en grisaille

RITTS HERB Angelica Huston Photograph Laguna $5,000 $7,000

RITTS HERB Elizabeth Taylor Bel Air Silver gelatin photograph ~ |Oakwood $5,000 $7,000

RITTS HERB Maasai Dancers Gelatin silver print Oakwood $1,000 $2,000

RITTS HERB Vladimir 11 Black and white gelatin Oakwood $5,000 $7,000
silver photograph

SCHATT ROY James Dean Black and white gelatin Oakwood $1,500 $2,500
silver photograph

WATERS JOHN Grace Kelly's Elbows Chromogenic color Oakwood $2,000 $3,000
photographs

WATERS JOHN Movie Star Junkie Color photographs printed [Oakwood $2,500 $3,500
on a single horizontal sheet

WEBER BRUCE T-Bone and Ball, 1994 Gelatin silver photograph Oakwood $1,000 $2,000

WEBER BRUCE Dogs Around a Fountain Oakwood $1,000 $2,000

YAVNO MAX Muscle Beach Black and white gelatin Oakwood $3,000 $5,000
silver photograph
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1 Bid By Internet

You can bid online in all of our upcoming Auctions. Every lot is listed with full descriptions, and
most lots have high quality images. For Signature auctions, which have a live floor session
component, Internet bids will be accepted until 10:00 PM CT the day before the live auction
session takes place.

2 Bid By e-Mail

You can also e-mail your bids to us at Bid@HA.com. List lot numbers and bids in columns, and
include your name, address, phone, customer # (if known) and dealer references, as well as a
statement of your acceptance of the Terms and Conditions of Sale. Email bids will be accepted
up to 24 hours before the live auction.

3 Bid By Postal Mail

Simply complete the Bid Sheet with your bids on the lots you want, sign it and mail it in. If yours
is the high bid on any lot, we act as your representative at the auction and buy the lot as cheaply
as competition permits.

4 Bid In Person
Come to the auction and view the lots in person and bid live on the floor.

5 Bid By FAX
Follow the instructions for completing your mail bid, but this time FAX it to (214) 409-1425!
FAX bids will be accepted until 3:00 p.m. CT the day prior to the auction date.

6 Bid Live By Phone

Call 1-800-872-6467 Ext. 1150 and ask for phone bidding assistance at least 24 hours prior to the
auction.

7 Bid Live using Heritage Live!™

Auctions designated as "Heritage Live Enabled" have continuous bidding from the time the
auction is posted on our site through the live event. When normal Internet bidding ends, visit
HA.com/Live and continue to place Live Proxy bids. When the item hits the auction block, you
can continue to bid live against the floor and other live bidders.

* Because of the many avenues by which bids may be submitted, there is the real possibility of a
tie for the high bid. In the event of a tie, Internet bidders, within their credit limit, will win by
default.


mailto:Bid@HA.com
http://fineart.ha.com/c/halive/
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

| am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:
Landau Gottfried & Berger LLP 1801 Century Park East Suite 700 Los Angeles CA 90067

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY will be
served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the
manner stated below:

1. TOBE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)
December 26, 2012, | checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that
the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated
below:

XI Service information continued on attached page
2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:
On (date) December 26, 2012, | served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this
bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United
States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that
mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

Honorable Richard M. Neiter

United States Bankruptcy Court - Central District of California
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building and Courthouse

255 E. Temple Street, Suite 1652 / Courtroom 1645

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Office of the Clerk of the Court
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
and United States Courthouse

255 East Temple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

[] Service information continued on attached page

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method
for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) , | served the
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is
filed.

[] Service information continued on attached page

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

December 26, 2012 Ryan Martin-Patterson /s Ryan Martin-Patterson
Date Printed Name Signature

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

June 2012 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE
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By NEF (cont):

Stephen F Biegenzahn efile@sfblaw.com

Brian J Bird  bird@khpblaw.com

Craig R Bockman crbockman@jonesbell.com, yleandro@jonesbell.com

Mike C Buckley = mbuckley@reedsmith.com

Russell Clementson  russell.clementson@usdoj.gov

Jennifer Witherell Crastz  jcrastz@hemar-rousso.com

Eric J Fromme efromme@rutan.com

John A Graham jag@jmbm.com

Renata A Guidry  rguidry@erlaw.com

Peter J Gurfein  pgurfein@Igbfirm.com, marizaga@Igbfirm.com

Jennifer M Hashmall ~mhashmall@millerbarondess.com, cconklin@millerbarondess.com

Amy L Hill amy.lernerhill@cnb.com

Esther P Holm  holm@Ilbbslaw.com, emontgomery@Ibbslaw.com;rhoddinott@Ibbslaw.com
Paul H Kim  Pkim@counsel.lacounty.gov

Jeffrey A Krieger  jkrieger@ggfirm.com,
kwoodson@greenbergglusker.com;calendar@greenbergglusker.com;lrutherford@greenbergglusker.com
Mette H Kurth  kurth.mette@arentfox.com

David B Lally  davidlallylaw@gmail.com

Paul J Laurin  plaurin@btlaw.com, tpearsall@btlaw.com

Scott Lee  slee@lIbbslaw.com

Howard S Levine  howard@cypresslip.com, sherriegalloway@hotmail.com;lora@cypresslip.com
Peter M Lively PeterMLively2000@yahoo.com, PeterMLively2000@yahoo.com

Daniel J McCarthy  dmccarthy@hillfarrer.com, spadilla@hillfarrer.com;docket@hillfarrer.com
Neeta Menon nmenon@btlaw.com

Krikor J Meshefejian  kim@Inbrb.com

Elissa Miller  emiller@sulmeyerlaw.com, asokolowski@sulmeyerlaw.com

James M Miller  jmiller@millerbarondess.com,
vgunderson@millerbarondess.com;smiller@millerbarondess.com;mpritikin@millerbarondess.com
Stacey A Miller  smiller@tharpe-howell.com

Jennifer S Muse  jsm@amclaw.com, sap@amclaw.com,amc@amclaw.com

David L. Neale din@Inbrb.com

R G Pagter gibson@pagterandmiller.com, pandm@pagterandmiller.com;pagterandmiller@yahoo.com
Lee S Raphael cmartin@pprlaw.net

John P Reitman jreitman@Igbfirm.com, scolen@Igbfirm.com;jcasillas@Igbfirm.com;vedwards@Igbfirm.com
Jeffrey S Renzi  jrenzi@ssd.com, clopez@ssd.com;ptsui@ssd.com

J Alexandra Rhim  arhim@buchalter.com, smartin@buchalter.com

Cassandra J Richey cmartin@pprlaw.net

Monica Rieder mrieder@Igbfirm.com, rmartin-patterson@Igbfirm.com;vedwards@Igbfirm.com
Michael S Robinson msr@amclaw.com, jkk@amclaw.com,amc@amclaw.com

Najah J Shariff  najah.j.shariff@irscounsel.treas.gov

Lindsey L Smith  lls@Inbyb.com

Scott O Smith  ssmith@buchalter.com

Alan G Tippie atippie@sulmeyerlaw.com, jbartlett@sulmeyerlaw.com;kfox@sulmeyerlaw.com
United States Trustee (LA) ustpregionl6.la.ecf@usdoj.gov

Annie Verdries verdries@Ibbslaw.com

Helen H Yang hyang@ssd.com

Robert M Yaspan court@yaspanlaw.com, tmenachian@yaspanlaw.com

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

June 2012 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE
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